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DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 
HEADQUARTERS UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS 

3000 MARINE CORPS PENTAGON 
WASHINGTON, DC 20350·3000 

SENT VIA FOIAONLINE TO: JOHN@GREENEWALD.COM 
MR JOHN GREENEW ALD 
THE BLACK VAULT 

 
 

Dear Mr. Greenewald: 

5720 
ARSF-MP 

JUL 2 7 2017 

SUBJECT: YOUR FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT (FOIA) REQUEST. FILE 
NUMBER DON-USMC-2017-002270 

This our first interim release in response to your January 3, 2017, FOIA request for a 
copy of the U.S. Marine Corps' FOIA request log for calendar (CY) 2016. Your request was 
assigned file number DON-USMC-2017-002270. 

We initiated a search of our files and identified 113 pages of records as responsive to 
your request. Due to the large volume of records and the detailed research involved in 
processing them, we will be releasing them to you on a rolling basis. The enclosed interim 
release includes pages 1 - 30 of the CY 2016 FOIA log. You will see that some portions have 
been redacted. Specifically, we routinely withhold third-party names and any information that 
may tend to identify personnel pursuant to FOIA exemptions (b)(6) and (b)(7)(C). which prohibit 
disclosure of personal information when an individual's privacy interest in it outweighs any 
public interest. Additionally. several requests were identified as first-party "Privacy Act" 
requests, which are not subject to disclosure under the Act and were also outside of the scope of 
your request. 

Because some information has been removed from these records, you may consider this 
to be an adverse determination that may be appealed to the Judge Advocate General (Code 14), 
1322 Patterson Avenue SE, Suite 3000, Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-5066. Your appeal, 
if any, must be postmarked within 90 calendar days from the date of this letter and should 
include a copy of your initial request, a copy of this letter, and a statement indicating why you 
believe it should be granted. We recommend that your appeal and its envelope both bear the 
notation "Freedom of Information Act Appeal." Please be assured that you will still retain the 
right to appeal our final determination and, when we provide our final response, you will be 
afforded another 90 calendar days in which to appeal. 

You also have the right to seek assistance and/or dispute resolution services from the 
Marine Corps FOIA Public Liaison, Ms. Sally Hughes, at hgmcfoia@usmc.mil or (703) 614-
4008, and/or the Department of the Navy FOIA Public Liaison, Mr. Christopher Julka, at 
Christopher.a.julka@navy.mil or (703) 697-0031. You may also contact the Office of 
Government Information Services for assistance and/or dispute resolution at ogis@nara.gov or 1-
877-684-6448. For more information online about services provided by OGIS, please visit their 
website at https://ogis.archives.gov. 



5720 
ARSF-MP 

JUL 2 7 2017 
We have categorized you as an "other requester" for the purpose of assessing FOIA 

processing fees. As such, you are entitled to two hours of search time and I 00 pages of 
duplication free of charge but are responsible for the payment of any fees beyond that. In this 
instance, however, any applicable fees are waived in light of the length of time it will take to 
provide you with a complete response. 

I am the official responsible for this determination. If you have questions concerning this 
action, please contact Mr. Michael Peters of my staff at (703) 614-4008, or via email to 
hqmcfoia@usmc.mil or fax at (703) 614·6287. Please reference the file number in the subject 
line above. 

Sincerely, 

~,~-~ 
S. A. HUGHES 
Head, FOWPA Section 

Enclosure 

2 



ENCLOSURE 



Tracking 
Number

Requester Requester 
Organization

Submitted Dispositions Detail

DON-USMC-
2016-002288

Joseph Slaughter 01/01/2016 Fee-related reason Please see attached document.

DON-USMC-
2016-002289

Joseph Slaughter 01/01/2016 Fee-related reason Please see attached document.

DON-USMC-
2016-002290

Joseph Slaughter 01/01/2016 Fee-related reason Please see attached document.

DON-USMC-
2016-002291

Joseph Slaughter 01/01/2016 Fee-related reason Please see attached document.

DON-USMC-
2016-002299

John Carey 01/04/2016 Full denial based on exemptions Punitive Records, NJP, Adverse Actions, Board of Inquiry records on former 
Discharged from Active Duty in ast 

station
DON-USMC-
2016-002321

Dennis M. Buckovetz 01/04/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Attached is the response to my FOIA request DON-USMC-2015-003493. Also 
attached is a message log that summarizes the response and the FOIA 
exemptions claimed. As indicated, exemption 5 U.S.C. 552(b)(7)(C), relating to 
records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, is claimed in 
some of the records provided. I hereby request the law enforcement records or 
information that are the basis for the redactions made in the response to my 
request DON-USMC-2015-003493. I would welcome any questions regarding 
this request. The best way to reach me is by email.

DON-USMC-
2016-002342

Sydney E. McRae DoD FOIA Litigation 
Support

01/05/2016 FOIA Litigation 15-LC-0010 - Segment 0146, 1 document #C0578077 (1184), re
subj emails sent and/or from former Secretary of State Clinton on her private 
email account

DON-USMC-
2016-002364

DON-USMC-
2016-002389

Michael Parson 01/05/2016 Not an agency record I am looking for information regarding the service of in th
USMC. His time in service should be I can provide his last-4 of SSN 
and DOB if required.

DON-USMC-
2016-002402

Daniel C. Crawford 01/06/2016 Full grant Request a copy of all information, records and investigative reports pertaining to 
the Ground Casualty/Accidental Homicide of SGT Thomas J. Tischler, while 
serving in The Republic of Vietnam from April 1, 1969 to April 1, 1972.

(b)(6) (b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6)



DON-USMC-
2016-002404

DON-USMC-
2016-002424

John Anderson 01/05/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations, and Mil Schools 

DON-USMC-
2016-002425

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/05/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations, and Mil Schools 

DON-USMC-
2016-002426

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/05/2016 Not an agency record Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations, and Mil Schools 

DON-USMC-
2016-002427

Raj Gill Hiring Incentives Inc 01/07/2016 Other - Unable to contact the 
requester

Military Service Record Information - DD214 

DON-USMC-
2016-002434

SHANEKA WOODY DEVEREUX 
COMMUNITY BASED 
CARE

01/07/2016 No records diligent search information request-

DON-USMC-
2016-002438

Elaine Donnelly Center for Military 
Readiness

01/07/2016 All records referred to another 
agency

I hereby request copies of the report or reports that the Center for the Strategic 
and International Studies (CSIS) of submitted to the USMC Force Innovation 
Office, based at Quantico, VA, as part of the USMCFIO's work in the Women in 
Services Restriction Review (WISRR)

DON-USMC-
2016-002450

Elaine Donnelly Center for Military 
Readiness

01/07/2016 All records referred to another 
agency

On April 10, 2014, the Marine Corps briefed survey results on Marine women's 
willingness to serve in ground combat element units such as the infantry. The 
briefing occurred at Henderson Hall in Arlington, VA. Please provide a copy of 
this briefing and documents supp

DON-USMC-
2016-002459

Hal D. Wallace Lawson & Murphy 01/07/2016 Request withdrawn I need the commanding officer for Location within the 
USMC and Batallion Commander wher s located

DON-USMC-
2016-002460

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

Privacy Act request

(b)(7)(C)



DON-USMC-
2016-002462

Wesley Dye 01/07/2016 All records referred to another 
agency

I am requesting any and all information relating to the Ground Combat Element 
Integration Task Force (GCEITF) including data collected from the experimental 
unit, attrition rates for each Military Occupational Specialty (MOS) tested, 
Specific Times and performance standards from groups and events involved and 
the recommendations put forth by Marine Corps Leader to the Department of 
Defense

DON-USMC-
2016-002463

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/07/2016 Partial grant/partial denial FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORD

DON-USMC-
2016-002465 , 

i, 

DON-USMC-
2016-002466

Tyler Lemons 01/08/2016 No records Copies and records of any and all investigations, IG investigations, command 
investigations, preliminary inquiries, command climate surveys, or IG complaints 
related to

DON-USMC-
2016-002478

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/08/2016 Not an agency record FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORD:

DON-USMC-
2016-002480

Jason W. Manne University of Pittsburgh, 
School of Law

01/08/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - Re-enlistment and Lateral Move form and 
medical records 

DON-USMC-
2016-002481

Jason Westenskow 01/08/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214 and Chronology 

DON-USMC-
2016-002484

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/08/2016 No records FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS

DON-USMC-
2016-002486

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/08/2016 Partial grant/partial denial FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS CLAIMS ARMY - 
NPRC SAYS USMC

DON-USMC-
2016-002498

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/08/2016 Duplicate request DON-USMC-2015-003306 I HAVE NEVER GOTTEN THESE RECORDS!! 
THE REQUEST DATES BACK TO 2014 ORIGINALLY. DUPLICATE 
REQUESTS GET CLOSED - BUT I STILL NEED RECORDS. THE FOIA IS 
ATTACHED AGAIN:

DON-USMC-
2016-002502

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/08/2016 No records NPRC referred to USMC 04/10/2015 -- SERVICE REQUEST #:
FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS:

DON-USMC-
2016-002504

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/08/2016 Partial grant/partial denial FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS: 2 PREVIOUS 
REFERRALS FROM NPRC - NO REPLY

DON-USMC-
2016-002506

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/08/2016 No records FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS

DON-USMC-
2016-002509

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/09/2016 Partial grant/partial denial FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS

DON-USMC-
2016-002510

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/09/2016 No records FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS

DON-USMC-
2016-002511

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/09/2016 Not an agency record FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS

(b)(6)

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)



DON-USMC-
2016-002512

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/09/2016 Not an agency record FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORD

DON-USMC-
2016-002545

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/11/2016 Full grant FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORD:

DON-USMC-
2016-002575
DON-USMC-
2016-002576

SHANEKA WOODY DEVEREUX 
COMMUNITY BASED 
CARE

01/12/2016 No records Diligent search information request-

DON-USMC-
2016-002579

SHANEKA WOODY DEVEREUX 
COMMUNITY BASED 
CARE

01/12/2016 Duplicate request Diligent search information request-

DON-USMC-
2016-002625

Jeff Davis Glendale Police 
Department

01/11/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - OMPF -

DON-USMC-
2016-002627

Daniel J. Adlestein 01/11/2016 Partial grant/partial denial CONGRINT - Military Record Information

DON-USMC-
2016-002628

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/12/2016 No records Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations and Mil Schools

DON-USMC-
2016-002630

Vidya Singh Lawyers Serving 
Warriors c/o NVLSP

01/12/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - OMPF -

DON-USMC-
2016-002635

MICHAEL W. 
FISHBAUGH

KHE SANH 
VETERANS ASSOC.

01/12/2016 Not an agency record Military Service Record Information - OMPF and Valor Citation 

DON-USMC-
2016-002636

Robert E. Luccro 01/12/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214 

DON-USMC-
2016-002638

Pat McLain DHS Child Welfare 01/13/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information 

DON-USMC-
2016-002639

JEFFREY A. HAMMAN 01/13/2016 Not an agency record Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations, and Mil Schools -

DON-USMC-
2016-002640

MICHAEL W. 
FISHBAUGH

KHE SANH 
VETERANS ASSOC.

01/13/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - OMPF and Valor Citation 

DON-USMC-
2016-002641

Raj Gill Hiring Incentives Inc 01/13/2016 Other - Unable to contact the 
requester

Military Service Record Information - DD214 

DON-USMC-
2016-002650

DON-USMC-
2016-002652

DON-USMC-
2016-002654

Mitch Smith The New York Times 01/13/2016 Partial grant/partial denial All personnel records related to former is from 
and is in I do not have further 

identifying information available for I would like all personnel records 
available for including information about ates of service, awards 
and commendations, nature and date of discharge, deployments, discipline and 
rank progression

(b)(6)

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6)

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)

(b)(6) (b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6) (b)(6)



DON-USMC-
2016-002666

Jarrett Briscoe Department of Veteran 
Affairs, Pittsburgh 
Regional Office

01/14/2016 No records Requesting verification of Veteran's claimed PTSD stressor involving the

DON-USMC-
2016-002669

Dan Edgington 01/14/2016 Duplicate request This FOIA request is for public information about a discharged enlisted Marine. 
Name Birthdate available upon 
request/ Information requested; service number/ Final duty 
status/ Final Rank/ Assignments and geographical locations/ Military Education 
level/ Promotion sequence number Awards and decorations/ Photograph/ 
Transcript of courts-martials Trials /Place of entrance and separation /past 
grades past job locations

DON-USMC-
2016-002674

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/14/2016 Partial grant/partial denial FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORD:

DON-USMC-
2016-002682

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/14/2016 No records FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORD

DON-USMC-
2016-002692

Joanna Saidel 01/14/2016 Not an agency record Please send all available records, documentation, photos, or any other available 
information for Harry Sneed Steever. Born April 3, 1946. Died December 8, 201
US Marine Corps 1st Recon Vietnam 1970, Cargo commander on USS Iwo Jima 
Mediterranean Tour 1976, Captain, 4 Purple Hearts. Buried Arlington National 
Cemetery. My dear and beloved friend. Thank you.

DON-USMC-
2016-002736

Susanne Arani 01/15/2016 No records The description of the request is as follows: Any and all documents referencing, 
evidencing or relating the person known as
resides in Additional identifying information 
available. The date range of this request is from January 1, 2015 until January 
14 2016

DON-USMC-
2016-002739

DON-USMC-
2016-002742

01/16/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Requesting EXPEDITED original and revised records of service and original 
&quot;dishonorable&quot; and revised &quot;other than dishonorable&quot; 
discharge records for Lack of expedited treatment could 
lead to an imminent threat to the life or physical safety of a small child.

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)



DON-USMC-
2016-002743

Nick Turse The Nation Institute 01/17/2016 Records not reasonably 
described

FOIA REQUEST Dear FOI Officer: Pursuant to the federal Freedom of 
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. &Acirc;&sect; 552, I request from Headquarters Marine
Corps copies of all HQMC Current Ops Briefs from January 1, 2015 to the 
present. I request you search all electronic and paper-based records systems 
and databases for these materials and provide any/all of these records in 
electronic format if possible. As a representative of the news media I am only 
required to pay for the direct cost of duplication after the first 100 pages. Please 
ignore the &quot;willing amount&quot; and notify me by email prior to your 
incurring any expenses in excess of $ .01. If my request is denied in whole or 
part, I ask that you justify all deletions by reference to specific exemptions of the 
act. I will also expect you to release all segregable portions of otherwise exempt 
material. I, of course, reserve the right to appeal your decision to withhold any 
information or to deny a waiver of fees. As I am making this request as a member 
of the news media and this information is of timely value, I would appreciate your 
communicating with me by email, rather than by mail, if you have questions 
regarding this request. I look forward to your reply within 20 business days, as 
the statute requires. Thank you for your assistance. Sincerely, Nic

DON-USMC-
2016-002744

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/18/2016 Not an agency record FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORD:

DON-USMC-
2016-002751

JON F. BUSCH 01/19/2016 All records referred to another 
agency

Requester desires to obtain documentation regarding a CH-53 helicopter crash 
that occurred on the USS Guadalcanal (LPH-7) in 1981

DON-USMC-
2016-002782

Bruce M. Bell 01/19/2016 Partial grant/partial denial

l 

d
n 

DON-USMC-
2016-002793
DON-USMC-
2016-002817

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/20/2016 Not an agency record FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORD:

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)



DON-USMC-
2016-002820

Perry Thomas City of Los Angeles - 
Personnel Dept

01/20/2016 Not an agency record I conduct background investigations for LAPD Police Officers to determine if the
meet federal, state, and local hiring guidelines. A candidate

has applied for a police officer position and 
was listed as an involved party in a narcotics report while in the USMC in

provided a summary titled Report of Investigation Control: 
From this summary we are not able to determin nvolvement 

in this incident. I am requesting a copy of the complete investigation to determine 
if the candidate has been truthful about nvolvement and determine if
meets hiring guidelines for a police officer position. Your help is greatly 
appreciated. I can also providea signed notarized waiver form authorizing this 
release if required. Fees are not paid by my agency but I will cover up to the 

DON-USMC-
2016-002837

Andrew K. Weaver 01/20/2016 Full grant Under FOIA, I am requesting the 2014 income statement and balance sheet of 
the Marine Corps Exchange (the fiscal year ending Jan 2015). Please don't 
submit the combined financial results comingling MCX with MCCS. The income 
statement should show total sales of MCX, Cost of Goods Sold, SG&amp;A, 
operating income, and net income. The balance sheet should include MCX 
inventory and liabilities

DON-USMC-
2016-002842

Harry Kazakian USA Express Legal 
&amp; Investigative 
Services

01/20/2016 Improper FOIA request for other 
reason

Need to find out whether or no is currently deployed. This is to 
effectuate legal service of process.

DON-USMC-
2016-002858
DON-USMC-
2016-002863

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/21/2016 No records FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS:

DON-USMC-
2016-002865

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/21/2016 Partial grant/partial denial FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS:

DON-USMC-
2016-002892

Roshan Balachandran 01/22/2016 Full grant All records relating to the disappearance of LT. Col. Andrew Wylie, USMC, naval 
attache in Warsaw, Poland on or about December 26, 1945

DON-USMC-
2016-002895

Melissa M. Whitaker 01/22/2016 Partial grant/partial denial

DON-USMC-
2016-002896

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6) (b)(6)

(b)(6) (b)(6)

(b)(6)

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

Privacy Act request



DON-USMC-
2016-002898

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/22/2016 No records FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS

DON-USMC-
2016-002917

DON-USMC-
2016-002932

Jeff D. Schogol Sightline Media Group 01/25/2016 Partial grant/partial denial I am requesting the mission capable rates for all Marine Corps rotary and fixed-
wing aircraft from fiscals 2009 through 2015

DON-USMC-
2016-002936

Mike S. Fitzgerald News-Democrat 01/25/2016 Request withdrawn Copies of all statistics for sexual assault reports, both restricted and unrestricted, 
for all U.S. Marine Corps installations worldwide for the calendar years 2013 and 
2014. This information is already in the custody of the U.S. DoD and its release 
will not impose any burdens on the U.S. DoD or other branches of government.

DON-USMC-
2016-002941

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/25/2016 Full grant FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS:

DON-USMC-
2016-002961

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/26/2016 No records FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS:

DON-USMC-
2016-002970

George W. Miller, III Haywood Denny &amp; 
Miller, L.L.P.

01/11/2016 No records Complete copy of safety and investigatory file regarding Date 
of incident is was employed by

DON-USMC-
2016-002985

Stephanie A. Wilken VFW 01/27/2016 No records I'd like to request military records for the following: name:
branch of service: United States Marine 

Corps date entered ate released officer/enlisted, rank
service number: unknown Requesting DD214 or equivalent for entire 

length of service I am requesting a deleted copy this person is neither deceased 
nor retired from military service Also requesting NA form 13164 or alternate 
document listing all awards and decorations I am a journalist with VFW 
magazine, the national publication of the Veterans of Foreign Wars with a 
circulation of 1.5 million. I request these records free of charge as part of a serie
on veterans in sports I'm writing for publication. Please contact me if you have 
any questions. Thank you in advance. Stephanie A. Wilken 

DON-USMC-
2016-002986

Stephanie A. Wilken VFW 01/27/2016 Partial grant/partial denial I'd like to request military records for the following: name:
branch of service: United States 

Marine Corps date entered date released fficer/enlisted, rank: 
service number: unknown Requesting DD214 or equivalent for 

entire length of service I am requesting a deleted copy this person is neither 
deceased nor retired from military service Also requesting NA form 13164 or 
alternate document listing all awards and decorations I am a journalist with VFW 
magazine, the national publication of the Veterans of Foreign Wars with a 
circulation of 1.5 million. I request these records free of charge as part of a serie
on veterans in sports I'm writing for publication. Please contact me if you have 
any questions. Thank you in advance. Stephanie A. Wilken

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6) (b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6) (b)(6) (b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6) (b)(6)
(b)(6)

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)



DON-USMC-
2016-003017

Lauren Dillon 01/22/2016 No records Any and all records (including but not limited to: incoming or outgoing 
communications such as letters, written requests, memos, telephone records, 
and electronic correspondence; reports; complaints, investigations, or violations; 
applications or forms; records of meetings or appearances on schedules or 
calendars) held by your department (and all divisions and agencies under your 
jurisdiction) in which any of the following individuals or entities are named as a 
recipient, sender or otherwise referenced in the body, title or subject line of the 
document: (PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHMENT FOR THE COMPLETE 
LISTING OF INDIVIDUALS AND ORGANIZATIONS)

DON-USMC-
2016-003039

Christina Irwin 01/28/2016 No records If erved in the Marine Corps.

DON-USMC-
2016-003049

Gary Adams 01/29/2016 Not an agency record I am requesting the &quot;latest&quot; report on the readiness of women in 
combat. If the report is over fifty (50) pages a concise, short final draft will be 
sufficient.

DON-USMC-
2016-003057

DON-USMC-
2016-003066

Thomas H. Jones 01/27/2016 Request withdrawn Copies of the itinerary for Congressional Delegations (CODELs) in which 
Senator Shelby has participated from January 1, 2014 to December 31, 2015.

DON-USMC-
2016-003067

Malcom E. Croas 01/28/2016 Not an agency record Military Service Record Information - OMPF -

DON-USMC-
2016-003068

Linda Dang CCG 01/27/2016 No records Military Service Record Information - DD214 and court martial records 

DON-USMC-
2016-003069

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/27/2016 No records Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations and Mil Schools 

DON-USMC-
2016-003071

Mary L. DeCarlo 01/27/2016 Not an agency record Military Service Record Information - OMPF -

DON-USMC-
2016-003074

Jason W. Manne University of Pittsburgh, 
School of Law

01/27/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - OMPF -

DON-USMC-
2016-003076

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/27/2016 No records Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations and Mil Schools

(b)(6)

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)



DON-USMC-
2016-003077

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/27/2016 No records Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations and Mil Schools 

DON-USMC-
2016-003079

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/27/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations and Mil Schools 

DON-USMC-
2016-003080

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/27/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations and Mil Schools 

DON-USMC-
2016-003082

Mary Schantag POW Network 01/15/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations and Mil Schools 

DON-USMC-
2016-003083

WOTC WOTC WOTC 01/27/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214 

DON-USMC-
2016-003089

Stephanie A. Wilken VFW Magazine 01/27/2016 Duplicate request Military Service Record Information - DD214 

DON-USMC-
2016-003092

Michelle Le Gendre Law Offices of Nancy L. 
Isserlis

01/27/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214, and medical records -

DON-USMC-
2016-003102

Robert Sam 01/30/2016 Not an agency record I am looking for all the documents and information as well as files on the Roswell 
New Mexico UFO crash please

DON-USMC-
2016-003110
DON-USMC-
2016-003116

l 

DON-USMC-
2016-003123

MARION F. STURKEY HERITAGE PRESS 
INTERNATIONAL

02/01/2016 Partial grant/partial denial In accordance with the Freedom of lnformation Act (FOIA), kindly provide me wi
a transcript of the Legion of Merit award for the three officers listed below. If the
is a fee for this service, let me know and I will promptly forward it to you. - Col. 
Milton A. Hull- commanding officer, 3rd Marine Regiment 

DON-USMC-
2016-003154

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)
(b)(6)



DON-USMC-
2016-003171
DON-USMC-
2016-003176

Mary Schantag POW Network 02/02/2016 No records FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS:

DON-USMC-
2016-003177

Mary Schantag POW Network 02/02/2016 No records FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS:

DON-USMC-
2016-003178

Mary Schantag POW Network 02/02/2016 Not an agency record FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS:

DON-USMC-
2016-003182

Adrianne C. Blake DoD FOIA Office 02/02/2016 CONSULT - two documents totaling 175 pages for review

DON-USMC-
2016-003225

Mary Zaki University of Maryland 02/04/2016 Fee-related reason I am an assistant professor at the University of Maryland and am conducting 
research on military consumption behaviors. I would like to request the following 
MONTHLY demographic data at the BASE/MILITARY INSTALLMENT level for 
the years 2000-present: Number of active duty personnel on a base by: Rank, 
Years of Service, Age, Highest Education Level, Occupation/Specialty, 
Enlisted/Officers, Deployed/Not Deployed, Number of dependents, Marital Status 

DON-USMC-
2016-003232

DON-USMC-
2016-003247

DON-USMC-
2016-003299

Timothy L. Murray 02/07/2016 Records not reasonably 
described

Would like electronic copies of all bids and contracts for the purchase of Allsteel 
branded office furniture for the last three years. I do not need copies of pricing 
schedules, discounting information or orders. Am only interested in information 
related to general terms and conditions, product specifications and/or 
certifications, Quality Management System certifications, and product and 
service quality provided by the supplie

DON-USMC-
2016-003313

Ji Y. Kwon US Marine Corps 02/05/2016 Partial grant/partial denial various military information related to the Fiscal Year 2017 U.S. Marine Corps 
LtCol Selection board - see attached supporting document for more information

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)

Privacy Act request



DON-USMC-
2016-003318

Earl B. Franks 02/04/2016 No records Copy of documents showing quantities in stored supplies of the military 
departments of each of the following items for the Fiscal years 1962-1980 as 
required and maintained by the Secretary of Defense (see attached supporting 
document of listed items)

DON-USMC-
2016-003329

Mary Schantag POW Network 02/08/2016 Request withdrawn Please see attached file. Is that TRULY all that is avail on

DON-USMC-
2016-003339

Douglas Atkins Douglas W. 
Atkins&amp; Associats 
PLLC

02/04/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - OMPF -

DON-USMC-
2016-003356

Kenneth Davis 02/04/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD1300, Chronology, and Mil Awds

DON-USMC-
2016-003358

Jeffrey Hamman 02/04/2016 No records Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations and Mil Schools -

DON-USMC-
2016-003359

Jeffrey Hamman 02/04/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations and Mil Schools

DON-USMC-
2016-003360

Jeffrey Hamman 02/04/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations and Mil Schools

DON-USMC-
2016-003361

Samantha Morris Cross, Gunter, 
Witherspoon &amp; 
Galchus P.C.

02/05/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations, Mil Schools and Transcript of Court-Martial trial records -

DON-USMC-
2016-003362

Hathir A. Pfau 02/05/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations and Mil Schools, and Transcript of Court-Martial Trials -

DON-USMC-
2016-003363

Peter Walker Walker International 
Enterprises Inc

02/05/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214

DON-USMC-
2016-003368

Sarah Long Professional Screening 
&amp; Information (PSI)

02/04/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214

DON-USMC-
2016-003376

Capital One Auto 
Finance

Capital Auto Finance 02/04/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214

DON-USMC-
2016-003377

Capital One Auto 
Finance

Capital Auto Finance 02/04/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214

DON-USMC-
2016-003378

Capital One Auto 
Finance

Capital Auto Finance 02/04/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214

DON-USMC-
2016-003380

Capital One Auto 
Finance

Capital Auto Finance 02/04/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214

DON-USMC-
2016-003383

Andrew K. Davis Hillard Heintze LLC 02/04/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations, Mil Schools, Photograph, and any court-martial trial records -

DON-USMC-
2016-003409

Mary Schantag POW Network 02/09/2016 No records FOIA for military records

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6)



DON-USMC-
2016-003413

Bethany Fields Riley County Attorney's 
Office

02/09/2016 Request withdrawn I request that certified Marine Corp Military Human Resources Records 
(MMHRR), to include any information in the restricted section, fo

a former service member, be provided to this office. 
.Justification for this request is that the above individual is pending legal actions 
with office and district court. These documents are requested by the trial counsel 
to aid in the presentation of evidence and argument. Please include a copy of the 
entire MMHRR including both favorable and derogatory information. Please send 
the MMHRR electronically to Should any further 
information be required, feel free to contact me at

DON-USMC-
2016-003431

William S. Ray 02/09/2016 No records Request the release of all contracts including the USCG-HLS contract(s) and 
engineering information related to federal government use of the MamieNC tower 
site and any issues with the tow owners Max Media LLC/Max Radio of the 
Carolinas and its tenants. (See attachment for various other requests)

DON-USMC-
2016-003432

Armando J. Candelaria DoDIG 02/10/2016 Consult  request consisting of 34 pages for review and response to DoDIG.

DON-USMC-
2016-003437

Jason W. Manne Pitt Law Veterans 
Practicum

02/10/2016 Duplicate request I am writing to request a copy of The Marine Corps Separation Manual 
(MARCORSEPMAN) Chapter 6 as it was in effect in April 1994. If you have it, I 
also request a complete copy of that manual (MCO P1900.16C) as of whatever 
date you have it Response via email and pdf copy is preferre

DON-USMC-
2016-003438

Jason Darelius DoD IG 02/10/2016 Consult request consisting of 37 pages for review and response back to DoDIG.

DON-USMC-
2016-003439

Jason W. Manne Pitt Law Veterans 
Practicum

02/10/2016 Full grant This is a correction of FOIA request DON-USMC-2016-003437 I am writing to 
request a copy of The Marine Corps Separation Manual (MARCORSEPMAN) 
Chapter 6 as it was in effect in April 1984. If you have it, I also request a 
complete copy of that manual (MCO P1900.16C) as of whatever date you have it. 
Response via email and pdf copy is preferred

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)



DON-USMC-
2016-003448

Tom E. Vanden Brook USA Today 02/10/2016 All records referred to another 
agency

Dear FOIA Officer: Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. 
&sect; 552, I request access to and copies of commendations or Distinguished 
Service Cross medal and Silver Star medal awarded without public notice to 
Marines serving since Sept. 11, 2001. I would like to receive the information in 
electronic format. As a representative of the news media I am only required to p
for the direct cost of duplication after the first 100 pages. Through this request, I 
am gathering information on Distinguished Service and Silver Star medals issued 
without public notice since Sept. 11, 2001 that is of current interest to the public 
because it is my understanding that hundreds of them have been awarded 
without public notice. This information is being sought on behalf of USA Today 
for dissemination to the general public. Please waive any applicable fees. 
Release of the information is in the public interest because it will contribute 
significantly to public understanding of government operations and activities. The 
existence of hundreds of the military's most prestigious honors is not known to 
the public. Last month, the Pentagon announced that it would review these 
commendations to determine if they should be upgraded. If my request is denied 
in whole or part, I ask that you justify all deletions by reference to specific 
exemptions of the act. I will also expect you to release all segregable portions of 
otherwise exempt material. I, of course, reserve the right to appeal your decision 
to withhold any information or to deny a waiver of fees. As I am making this 
request as a journalist and this information is of timely value, I would appreciate 
your communicating with me by telephone, rather than by mail, if you have 
questions regarding this request. I look forward to your reply within 20 business 
days, as the statute requires. Thank you for your assistance. Sincerely, Tom 

DON-USMC-
2016-003465
DON-USMC-
2016-003479

Peter Walker Walker International 
Enterprises Inc

02/11/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information -

DON-USMC-
2016-003480

Michelle Rosenthal 02/11/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - OMPF, Court-Martial record and Court-
Martial Transcript 

DON-USMC-
2016-003532
DON-USMC-
2016-003552

Mary Schantag POW Network 02/12/2016 Partial grant/partial denial FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORD

DON-USMC-
2016-003553

Mary Schantag POW Network 02/13/2016 Not an agency record FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORD:

DON-USMC-
2016-003556
DON-USMC-
2016-003557

Mary Schantag POW Network 02/14/2016 Not an agency record FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS

DON-USMC-
2016-003577
DON-USMC-
2016-003583

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)

Privacy Act request



DON-USMC-
2016-003598

Jason W. Manne Pitt Law Veterans 
Practicum

02/17/2016 Not an agency record The Pitt Law Veterans Practicum helps veterans obtain discharge upgrades. I 
represent a Vietnam-era veteran who received an unfavorable discharge and this 
request is made on his behalf. This is a request for the Marine Corps Separation 
Manual, Chapter 6 governing enlisted administrative separations as it was in 
effect in 1969. If the MARCORSEPMAN did not exist at that time, the 
predecessor manual provision is requested. Response via email and pdf copy is 

DON-USMC-
2016-003599
DON-USMC-
2016-003601

Marion F. Sturkey Marine Corps League 
Detachment 1112

02/12/2016 Duplicate request Request the Legion of Merit transcript of three officers - Col Milton A. Hull, 
USMC - Commanding Officer, 3rd Marine Regiment,
USMC - Operations Officer, 3rd Marine Regiment, and
USMC - 2nd Battalion 4th Marines

DON-USMC-
2016-003627

Kevin Mahoney Kreindler &amp; 
Kreindler LLP

02/16/2016 Copy of the Super Stallion Independent Review Report, including any 
attachments, enclosures, and other supporting documents. Copies of any 
documents used or created by the Independent Review board, including any 
minutes or recordings of Board meetings and hearings, as well as all documents 
pertaining to Board Finding and recommendations and any other documents 
utilized or issued by the Board while conducting the independent review.

DON-USMC-
2016-003629

Cynthia A. Clark Perkins Coie 02/17/2016 Full grant Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C., par 552, et seq., I hereby 
request a copy of the U. S. Marine Corp’s Safety Report and the U. S. Marine 
Corp's AR15-6 Report which pertain to a mishap involving a U.S. Marine Corps 
MV-22B Osprey aircraft near Bellows Air Force Station, Hawaii on May 17, 2015. 
We agree to pay all costs involved in responding to this request. If you have any 
questions, please call me at Very truly yours, Cindy Clark 

DON-USMC-
2016-003631

DON-USMC-
2016-003633

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)



DON-USMC-
2016-003654

Ross Jones Scripps News 02/18/2016 Full denial based on exemptions To Whom It May Concern: This is a request under the Freedom of Information 
Act I request the following information in paper or electronic form: All records of 
condolence payments made by the United States Marine Corps since January 1, 
2005 until the date of your response. This includes, but is not limited to, letters to 
families of victims, ledgers, spreadsheets or any other record of compensation. 
Because I am making this request in the public interest as a news agency, I 
request that fees be waived. If you elect to charge for this information, I agree to 
pay only reasonable duplication fees for the processing of this request and ask 
that you delineate all expenses associated with providing this information. If my 
request is denied in whole or part, I ask that you justify all deletions by reference 
to specific exemptions of the act. I will also expect you to release all segregable 
portions of otherwise exempt material. If part of the information requested is 
available before all of the material is ready, please do not hold up the release of 
the available documents while preparing the remaining information. As I am 
making this request as a journalist and this information is of timely value, I would 
appreciate your communicating with me by telephone, rather than by mail, if you 
have questions regarding this request. I can be reached at (202) 408-2709. 
Sincerely, Ross Jones | Scripps Washington Bureau (202) 408-2709| 

DON-USMC-
2016-003663

DON-USMC-
2016-003677
DON-USMC-
2016-003701

Kelli A. Bowie Miller and Zois, LLC 02/19/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Please find the attached FOIA request. Thank you very much for your assistance 
in this matter!

DON-USMC-
2016-003705

Terrence Gibbs 02/19/2016 Records not reasonably 
described

Request a copy of the Provost Marshall Log/Military Police Log related to a 
suicide at MC Air Station, Futenma, Okinawa, Japan between mid-Nov-and mid- 
December 1982 pertaining to ex-Marine William Long

DON-USMC-
2016-003713
DON-USMC-
2016-003724

Mary Schantag POW Network 02/21/2016 Not an agency record FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS:

DON-USMC-
2016-003734

Jeremy Blackman 02/22/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Records request -

DON-USMC-
2016-003782

Linda Dang CCG 02/23/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214 and court martial records 

DON-USMC-
2016-003785

MARY SCHANTAG POW NETWORK 02/23/2016 No records MILITARY SERVICE RECORD INFORMATION - DD214, CHRONOLOGY, 
MILITARY AWARDS AND DECORATIONS, AND MILITARY SCHOOLS - 

Privacy Act request

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6)



DON-USMC-
2016-003789

Terrence Gibbs 02/23/2016 Duplicate request Request a copy of the Provost Marshall Log/Military Police Log related to a 
suicide at MC Air Station, Futenma, Okinawa, Japan between mid-Nov-and mid- 
December 1982 pertaining to ex-Marine William Long

DON-USMC-
2016-003839

SHANEKA WOODY DEVEREUX 
COMMUNITY BASED 
CARE

02/24/2016 No records Military Service Record Information - DD214

DON-USMC-
2016-003840

. 

DON-USMC-
2016-003855

Mary Schantag POW Network 02/24/2016 No records FOI A FOR MILITARY RECORDS

DON-USMC-
2016-003877

Walter Adams 02/25/2016 Full grant I am requesting the flight tracks for each of the following aircraft from MCAS New
River that flew over location Latitude: 35.000504, Longitude: -77.483917, 
physical address: 1131 Old Comfort Hwy., Trenton, NC 28585 that are listed 
below. 18 November 2014, 18:00hrs. – V22 2 March 2015, 22:00hrs. – V22 9 
March 2015, 22:40hrs. – V22 10 March 2015, 22:15hrs. – V22 14 January 2016, 
17:45hrs. – UH-1Y 21 January 2016, 15:15hrs. – UH-1Y 28 January 2016, 
22:25hrs. – V22 19 February 2016, 16:31hrs. – V22 22 February 2016, 
17:23hrs. – H-53E 23 February 2016, 15:56hrs.&amp; 15:58hrs. – H-53E

DON-USMC-
2016-003879

DON-USMC-
2016-003907

Craig Whitlock The Washington Post 02/25/2016 No records see attached letter

DON-USMC-
2016-003919
DON-USMC-
2016-003925
DON-USMC-
2016-003929

Deidre Cook Rialto Police 
Department

02/26/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - OMPF -

(b)(6)

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)

Privacy Act request

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)



DON-USMC-
2016-003954

Todd Hanks Green Bear, LLC 02/26/2016 Full grant 02/26/2016 Re: Freedom of Information Act Request - DON-USMC-2016-
003850 Dear Sir or Madam, This is a request under the Freedom of Information 
Act. I request that a copy of the following document(s) be provided to me: 1) The 
current contract(s) – (dated from 01/01/2015 to 02/26/2016) for procurement of 
the following mobile phone (wireless, cellular, mobile) accessories representing 
all manufacturers and corresponding models for every location under your 
jurisdiction: A) Smartphone cases and phone cases in general for all existing 
wireless devices B) Tempered glass C) Phone chargers D) Headphones E) Blue 
tooth devices F) Speakers G) USB Keyboards We are a Service Disabled 
Veteran Owned Small Business with the United States Government seeking this 
information to offer like services to your site. We are requesting that all fees 
associated with this FOIA request be waived if possible to allow us to better serv
the government with our limited resources. If fees are required, please inform us 
by email correspondence, so we can best determine where we can prioritize our 
pursuit of SDVOSB set aside business opportunities. Please let me know the 
projected time period to have my request fulfilled. The documents, upon 
completion, may be delivered electronically to: thanks@greenbearllc.com. Thank 
you for your consideration of this request. Sincerely, Todd Hanks Green Bear, 
LLC - SDVOSB 1290 US Highway 42 North Delaware, OH 43015 
– mobil office thanks@greenbearllc.com

DON-USMC-
2016-003958

Mary Schantag POW Network 02/28/2016 Partial grant/partial denial FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS:

DON-USMC-
2016-003969

Viren Patel Days Inn Havelock, NC 02/29/2016 Full grant I'm the general manager at the Days Inn in Havelock, North Carolina and would 
like to learn further about the MCAS base located here at Cherry Point. I would 
like to know about the contractors that being offered work on the base as I would 
like to set up a meeting with them in order to work with them for their 
accommodation as I own the hotel nearby the base.I would greatly appreciate 
your assistance on this matter. I can be reached at the phone number provided 
anytime as it is my cell phone number along with the e mail address provided. 
Thank you for your time and considerationDON-USMC-

2016-003987
Jake Wagman Shield Political 

Research
02/29/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Please consider this an official FOIA request for all available personnel 

information -- including medals and citations received, as well as fitness reports, 
discharge documents/status and other information -- for discharged Marine: 

DON-USMC-
2016-003988

Mary Schantag POW Network 02/29/2016 No records FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS

DON-USMC-
2016-003991

Marina Riker 02/29/2016 All records referred to another 
agency

Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. &sect; 552, I 
request access to and copies of reports to show the number of sexual assaults 
reported in Hawaii for all active duty personnel in the Marines between 2010 and 
2015 broken down by gender. The information I am requesting is not readily 
available in the public domain, but is important in understanding how problem of 
sexual assault. I work for the Associated Press, which is a news organization, 
that has the ability and intent to publish this information for the public.

DON-USMC-
2016-003999

Martin Rodriguez 03/01/2016 Partial grant/partial denial CONGRESSIONAL - Requester is seeking status of two FOIA cases submited: 
DON-USMC-2016-001956 and DON-USMC-2016-002103

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)



DON-USMC-
2016-004000

William R. Peck IV A Warrior's Walk 
Foundation

02/24/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Awds and Decorations 
and Military Schools 

DON-USMC-
2016-004021

CW5 Ellis R. Spencer 
Sr

03/01/2016 Partial grant/partial denial REFERRAL - Report of Investigation (ROIs) 2009-CID034-67762-5H and 2005-
CID259-36338-5H

DON-USMC-
2016-004024

Felipe de Franca 
Fagundes

c/o American 
Translation

03/01/2016 No records Military Service Record Information - DD214 

DON-USMC-
2016-004027

Iris Gomez Massachusetts Law 
Reform Institute

03/01/2016 No records Copies of any and all records concerning evacuation 
from

DON-USMC-
2016-004066
DON-USMC-
2016-004068

Tom Secker 03/02/2016 Not an agency record This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. I request that copies of 
the following documents be released to me: Copies of Production Assistance 
Agreements for the following films: Transformers (2007) Avatar (2009) Pacific 
Rim (2013) Iron Man 2 (2010) Battle Los Angeles (2011) Rules of Engagement 
(2000) War of the Worlds (2005)

DON-USMC-
2016-004079

Rebecca 
Andryushchenko

Women In International 
Security

03/02/2016 Not an agency record We are looking for records on all combat related awards for service women from 
2001 to present day. (how many US service army women received any kind of 
combat reward since 2001

DON-USMC-
2016-004081

Rebecca 
Andryushchenko

Women In International 
Security

03/02/2016 Records not reasonably 
described

what are the qualification standards that women will have to meet before they are 
awarded ground combat occupation

DON-USMC-
2016-004087

Dale Six Link-Systems 
International

03/02/2016 Partial grant/partial denial After speaking with for 
all of the Services, and

I was directed towards
in terms of obtaining a copy of the public record Tutor.com online tutorin

contract with the Department of Defense asked that I request it through the 
FOIA process. I work for a company called NetTutor, and despite Tutor.com 
being a great company providing a great service for the military, we believe we 
can offer more at an excellent price. I'm writing to request a copy of this contract 
(Contract Numbers are: H0109-C-0009; H0114-F-0048 and H0115-F-0011) in 
addition to any information on how we could compete for this deal with the DoD. I 
was told by hat the contract was up for renewal soon. Please let me 
know

DON-USMC-
2016-004093

Carla Carmo Gordon &amp; Rees 
LLP

03/02/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Dear I am with the law firm above Gordon &amp; Rees, LLP. As I 
explained on the phone we would like to request the entire military/marine file on 

with the date of birth of ocial security is
address is We represent Convergent 
Outsourcing, Inc s a plaintiff in a pending lawsuit against our client. 
Should you need anything further please do not hesitate to contact me at the 
above information. Thank you, Carla Carmo Senior Paralegal @ Gordon &amp; 
Rees LLPDON-USMC-

2016-004104
Abraham Payton American Bridge 21st 

Century
03/03/2016 No records Request copies of all records that contained the phrase &quot;Trump&quot; in it 

between June 1, 2015 and March 2 2016. Also request all responsive records 
provided for the request that mention &quot;Trump&quot

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6) (b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6) (b)(6) (b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)



DON-USMC-
2016-004155

Tyler Lemons 03/04/2016 Duplicate request I submitted a FOIA request pursuant to both the Freedom of Information Act, 5 
U.S.C. &sect; 552, and the Privacy Act, 5 U.S.C. &sect; 552a to Marine Corps 
Recruit Depot, Parris Island, South Carolina. My request was received on 8 
January 2016. On 26 January 2016, the MCRD FOIA Coordinator responded 
that you (Inspector General of the Marine Corps) are “the official having 
cognizance over the other records pertaining to [my] request…” Further, the 
response stated, “In an effort to assist you, I have referred that portion of your 
request to that official for action and direct response to you.” My request is 
controlled under file number DON-1016-002466. Under the statute, all federal 
agencies are required to respond to a FOIA request within 20 business days, 
excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and legal holidays. Under the FOIA, an extension 
to the response time for an additional ten business days may be necessary but 
should be put in writing. Today is the 27th business day since the MCRD FOIA 
Coordinator submitted that portion of my FOIA request to you. This is my 
SECOND REQUE e records I requested on 8 January 2016. I 
can be contacted a or the address above

DON-USMC-
2016-004186
DON-USMC-
2016-004215

Walter Adams 03/07/2016 Full grant I am requesting the total number of flights of V22 aircraft from MCAS New River 
in Jacksonville, NC from January 1 to December 31 for years 2011, 2012, 2013, 
2014, 2015 per squadron

DON-USMC-
2016-004230

Daniel Obiorah 03/07/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - OMPF 

DON-USMC-
2016-004231

Vidya Singh Lawyers Serving 
Warriors c/o NVLSP

03/07/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - OMPF 

DON-USMC-
2016-004232

Vidya Singh Lawyers Serving 
Warriors c/o NVLSP

03/07/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - OMPF 

DON-USMC-
2016-004233

Vidya Singh Lawyers Serving 
Warriors c/o NVLSP

03/07/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - OMPF 

DON-USMC-
2016-004234

Vidya Singh Lawyers Serving 
Warriors c/o NVLSP

03/07/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - OMPF 

DON-USMC-
2016-004235

Vidya Singh Lawyers Serving 
Warriors c/o NVLSP

03/07/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - OMPF 

DON-USMC-
2016-004237

Michele Goodman Jones, Skelton &amp; 
Hochuli PLC

03/07/2016 No records Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations, and Mil Schools 

DON-USMC-
2016-004238

Ann Meeks 03/07/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations, and Mil Schools

DON-USMC-
2016-004240

Angela C. Byrd Florida Board of Bar 
Examiners

03/07/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - OMPF 

DON-USMC-
2016-004248

SHANEKA WOODY DEVEREUX 
COMMUNITY BASED 
CARE

03/08/2016 No records Diligent search information request

DON-USMC-
2016-004257

Sean Porter DoD Freedom of 
Information

03/08/2016 four response documents are forwarded for review and response to this office.

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)



DON-USMC-
2016-004274

Brandon McConnell 03/08/2016 No records Sir/Ma'am: I am a PhD student researching expeditionary military logistics. 
On/about 2 June 2008 the USMC published the &quot;Marine Corps Vision 
&amp; Strategy 2025&quot; by GEN James Conway (PCN: 50100654800). I 
have this document. I am requesting the most recent version of this document (o
the document that now serves this function). I request this document be provided 
electronically if possible. This request is made to facilitate an understanding of 
the services' needs in expeditionary logistics and supporting tools to conduct 
planning and analysis. This research is not-for-profit, scholarly, and will be part o
my doctoral research. Thank you for your time. Respectfully, Brandon McConnell.

DON-USMC-
2016-004307
DON-USMC-
2016-004318

Benjamin Good American Civil Liberties 
Union

03/09/2016 No records Request records pertaining to the use of prepublication review processes in 
Intelligence Community agencies (see attached for further informatio

DON-USMC-
2016-004333

Jeff D. Schogol Sightline Media Group 03/10/2016 All records referred to another 
agency

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I’m writing to request a copy of 
records concerning or relating to a 2012 survey of 54,000 members of the Marin
Corps conducted by CNA titled &quot;Assessing the Implications of Possible 
Changes to Women in Service Restrictions.&quot; The survey was requested by 
Marine Gen. Joseph Dunford, who was assistant commandant to the Marine 
Corps at the time. My request would include, but not be limited to, the summary 
investigation report and any related endorsement letters, photographs, audio files 
and videos. If you choose to deny this request, please provide a written 
explanation for the denial including a reference to the specific statutory 
exemption(s) upon which you rely. I request that all segregable portions of 
otherwise exempt material be provided. Please contact me by email at 
jschogol@tegna.com or telephone at (703)-750-7436 if I can clarify or expedite 
this request. Thank you for your assistance. Sincerely, Jeff Schogol.

DON-USMC-
2016-004357

Brian E. Connolly USMC - Vet / Author 03/10/2016 Partial grant/partial denial I am a veteran of 2nd BN / 6th Marines and served with 2/6 Golf during their 
deployment to Marjah from June 2010 to January 2011. I am an author currently 
working on a first hand account book about the units deployment during that tim
The book is currently being represented by an esteemed agency and is entering 
the editing and then publication phase. However, the project is incomplete until I 
can procure a definitive list of casualties (wounded) of 2/6 in that time. Through 
extensive interviews and personal notes I have not been able to precisely 
document the dates and names of all the casualties through the book. In order to 
dutifully convey the extent of sacrifice of those men, I would need the names and 
dates of every casualty. At the very least, a total number of casualties and 
possibly the dates they occurred. Please let me know if this is possible to attain, 
or if not, refer me to the proper agency. Thank you

DON-USMC-
2016-004364

DON-USMC-
2016-004368

Rugina C. Lunce Kentucky State Police 03/11/2016 Duplicate request Request verification of Marine Employment for Kentucky State Police Cadet 
Trooper application

Privacy Act request

Privacy Act request



DON-USMC-
2016-004369

Rugina Lunce Kentucky State Police 03/11/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Verification of Marine Corp activation, Honorable 
Discharge, Activation dates, Assignments, disciplinary actions. My contact 
number 859-621-7577

DON-USMC-
2016-004375

r 

DON-USMC-
2016-004401

DON-USMC-
2016-004443

Jeffrey A. Hamman 03/14/2016 No records Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations, and Mil Schools 

DON-USMC-
2016-004444

Jeffrey A. Hamman 03/14/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations, and Mil Schools

DON-USMC-
2016-004445

Brian Danis 03/14/2016 Not an agency record Military Service Record Information - DD214 

DON-USMC-
2016-004461

Kirk Brown Independent Mail 
newspaper

03/14/2016 Not an agency record I am a newspaper reporter seeking the DD-214 for former Marine
date of birth is served in the Marines from

until in 
connection with a special court-martial. This request is of an urgent nature.

which is 
currently being investigated by NCIS. There have been questions about

claims regarding arine Service and I need this document to 
provide clarity about his service. I am attaching links to three stories that I have 

DON-USMC-
2016-004466

. 

DON-USMC-
2016-004493

Walter Adams 03/15/2016 Full grant I am requesting the current (AICUZ) Air Installation Compatible Use Zone 
document for MCAS New River

(b)(6)

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6) (b)(6) (b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6) (b)(6)

Privacy Act request



DON-USMC-
2016-004521

Matt Schroeder Small Arms Survey 03/15/2016 No records This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. Small Arms Survey 
requests a copy of any reports on the acquisition and/or use of light weapons by 
the Islamic State and affiliated groups in Iraq. For the purposes of this request, 
‘light weapons’ include the following: &middot; heavy machine guns; &middot; 
mortar systems of calibres of 120 mm or less; &middot; hand-held, under-barrel, 
and automatic grenade launchers; &middot; recoilless guns; &middot; rocket-
propelled grenade launchers and other portable rocket launchers; &middot; anti-
tank guided missiles (ATGMs); and &middot; man-portable air defence systems 
(MANPADS) The request covers all reports generated from 1 March 2015 
through 1 March 2016. Properly classified information and documents already in 
the public domain (e.g. media clippings, press releases, etc) are outside the 
scope of this request. However, we request that any segregable unclassified 
information not already available in the public domain be released. We’d prefer to 
receive the responsive documents via email. If that is not possible, please send 
them to Matt Schroeder Small Arms Survey 1211 Connecticut Avenue, NW 8th 
floor Washington, DC 20036 Thank you very much in advance for your prompt 
response to this request

DON-USMC-
2016-004550
DON-USMC-
2016-004588

Caryn Baird Tampa Bay Times 03/17/2016 No records Military Service Record Information - DD214 -

DON-USMC-
2016-004589

Michael A. Caguimbaga 03/17/2016 No records Military Service Record Information - DD214 -

DON-USMC-
2016-004597

Walter Adams 03/17/2016 Full grant I am requesting documents pertaining to the February 2015 Airspace 
Consolidation over Eastern and South Eastern North Carolina involving the FAA 
Washington Air Route Traffic Control Center and MCAS Cherry Point concernin
USAF F-15's from Seymour Johnson AFB. I was sent a letter from Seymour 
Johnson AFB (see attached letter Response Item 3) in resonance to a FIOA 
request stating that these agencies where the ones responsible for this 
Consolidation. I would like any documents that specify as to why the 
Consolidation was done, when it was actually put in place, how long it will remain 
in effect, and how this effected the 4th Fighter Wings flight routes from Seymour 
J h AFB S th E t N th C liDON-USMC-

2016-004647
Steve Fox J. Thomas Fox & 

Associates
03/18/2016 No records Please see the attached record request. Note that this request first was 

submitted at the NPRC in St. Louis and their response is included with the 
request form.
Please check your system for any record for the subject and notify me as soon a
possible if anything is found Thank you

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)

(b)(6)



DON-USMC-
2016-004649

DON-USMC-
2016-004667

James C. Bunch 03/18/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Request a copy of the USMC Casualty Report of

DON-USMC-
2016-004668

SHANEKA WOODY DEVEREUX 
COMMUNITY BASED 
CARE

03/18/2016 No records Military Service Record Information - DD214 

DON-USMC-
2016-004671

Miranda Petersen Protect Our Defenders 03/18/2016 Full grant Requesting rates per thousand by race and rank pertaining to General Courts 
Martial, Specials Courts Martial, Summary Courts Martial, and Article 15 Non-
Judicial punishment (NJP) for each year on the past 10 years.

DON-USMC-
2016-004696

Victoria L. Allen George R. Andrews 
&amp; Associate

03/21/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Any records that indicate USMC, was deployed to Iraq or 
Afghanistan and the dates of such deployment if available. Date of separation 
from service. Payment received based upon separation if available. SS# and 
DOB will be provided upon request

DON-USMC-
2016-004708

Cynthia P. Finlen USA CASCOM, 
Executive Operations

03/21/2016 Improper FOIA request for other 
reason

Request for Navy general officer and SES roster and Marine Corps general 
officer and SES roster

DON-USMC-
2016-004709

Theresa Shields HQ Marine & Family-
Semper Fit

03/21/2016 Improper FOIA request for other 
reason

HQMC Marine &amp; Family Programs-Semper Fit (MF) &amp; MR are 
conducting a pilot App at MCB Camp Pendleton and MCB Hawaii, Summer of 
2016. Target Population is 18-24 year old, Single Marines. Marketing 
plan/strategy is to localize this demographic within small geographic 
areas/organization structure. Requesting the population numbers of Marine's 18-
24 years old &amp; Single within the following groups. MCB Camp Pendleton: 
9th Communication Battalion, 7th Engineer Support Battalion, 5th Marine 
Regiment MCB Hawaii: 3rd RadiDON-USMC-

2016-004718
Mary Schantag POW Network 03/21/2016 Partial grant/partial denial FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)



DON-USMC-
2016-004719

Dean Bartley 03/21/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Request a copy of DD214 discharge record papers Service Member Name: 

I am trying to verify if
recollection of service t ountry is accurate is running for an 
elected office for the US Congress says factuall eceived

I have searched through 
several war library's, Vietnam war medal recieptients and other war records. I can 
not locat r any by the name of region or in the 
service, let alone recieveing the distinguished awards.

DON-USMC-
2016-004731

DON-USMC-
2016-004733

Jerald A. Brush Brush Investigations 03/22/2016 No records Military Service Record Information - DD214 

DON-USMC-
2016-004743

Mary Schantag POW Network 03/22/2016 No records FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS

DON-USMC-
2016-004744

Mary Schantag POW Network 03/22/2016 Duplicate request FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS

DON-USMC-
2016-004787

Mary Schantag POW Network 03/24/2016 No records FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS

DON-USMC-
2016-004788

Mary Schantag POW Network 03/24/2016 Partial grant/partial denial FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS

DON-USMC-
2016-004793

Steven A. Stein Greensburg Glusker 
Fields Claman &amp; 
Machtinger LLP

03/23/2016 Records not reasonably 
described

All contracts entered between the USMC and Lockheed Martin Corporation, as 
well as subsidiaries, divisions, or other affiliates, predecessor or successor 
companies from 2013 to 2015 that refer to the MIL-PREF-81705military 
specification (listed on the Qualified Products List) for use as packaging material.

(b)(6)

(b)(6) (b)(6)
(b)(6) (b)(6)

(b)(6) (b)(6)

(b)(6) (b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)

(b)(6)



DON-USMC-
2016-004794

Mark Thompson Time Magazine 03/23/2016 Request withdrawn Request data detailing the annual number of times Marines have faced court-
martial under Article 92 and Article 134 over the past decade, particularly as they 
involve charges of improper relationships and fraternizatio

DON-USMC-
2016-004798
DON-USMC-
2016-004862

Emily Wexler Sidley Austin LLP 03/25/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - OMPF -

DON-USMC-
2016-004864

Dorrie Popovski Lawyers Serving 
Warriors c/o NVLSP

03/25/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - OMPF -

DON-USMC-
2016-004865

Jeffrey A. Hamman 03/25/2016 Full grant Military Service Information Record - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations and Military Schools 

DON-USMC-
2016-004866

Jason W. Manne University of Pittsburgh, 
School of Law

03/25/2016 No records Request complete OMPF and records relating to the separation of a marine. Also 
request records relating to changing of the re-entry code from RE-4 to RE-3P  
and all emails and other documents not maintained in a system of records - 
Jason Perry

DON-USMC-
2016-004869

Tom Secker 03/28/2016 Partial grant/partial denial In response to my request numbered DON-USMC-2016-001490 you provided 
me with script notes for the movie Beverly Hills Marine. I request that copies of 
any other similar script notes provided by the USMC MPTLO to the makers of 
films and TV shows (whether or not they were supported by the USMC) from 
June 2008 to the date that this request is actually processed

DON-USMC-
2016-004872

Dana Montalto Legal Services Center of
Harvard Law School

03/28/2016 Full grant Request er has an interest in understanding the numbers and types of 
discharges received by Post-9/ 11 veterans and the demographics of the Post-9/ 
1 1 veteran population.' It seeks certain records on behalf of its members and the 
general public in order to inform its understanding ofrecent veterans, their 
experiences, and their access to vetera ns' rights and benefits. 2. Any record 
relating to the number of servicemembers discharged from the Mari ne Corps per 
year in FY2008 , FY2009, FY2010, FY2011, FY2012, FY2013, FY2014, and 
FY2015; 4. Any aggregate or statistical record relati11g to the cl1aractcr of 
sc1)aral io11given to serviccme1nbers discharged from the Mari11e Corps per 
year in FY2008, F'i-72009, FY2010, FY201 l, FY2012, FY2013, FY2014, and 
FY2015 6. Any aggregate or statistical record relating to t11e na1Tati vc 
reaso11!Or separati on given to service1ne1nbers discharged fro111t11e Marine 
Corps per year i11F'(2008, F\'2009, FY2010, FY201 l , FY2012, FY2013, 
FY2014, and FY2015 8. Any aggregate or statistical record relating to tl1e age of 
servicc1nc111bers discha rged fro1n the Marine Corps per year in FY2008, 
FY2009, FY201 0, FY20 l l , FY20 l 2, FY20 I 3, FY2014, and FY201 5; 10. Any 
aggregate or statistical record relating to whetl1er serviccn1e111b ers discharge
fro111 the Marine Corps had bee11deployed i11an overseas contingency 
opcration 4 1)er year in FY2008, FY2009, FY2010, FY201 l, FY2012, FY2013, 
FY2014, and FY2015, i ncl ud ing (but not lin1ited to) whether they l1ad 
bee11de1)loyed in Sllpporl or Operation Enduring Freedo1n, Operation Iraqi 
Freedom, and/or Operation New Dawn; 12. Any aggregate or statistical record 
relating to tl1e age, race or ethnicity, and/or record or deploy1ne11t in an 
overseas co11tinge11cy operatio11of service1nen1bers discl1arged fro1n the 
Matine Corps as it relates to tl1e cl1aracter of separation at1d/or na1Ta live 
reason recei ved per year in FY2008, FY2009, FY2010, FY201 I, FY2012, 

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

Privacy Act request



DON-USMC-
2016-004879

Aaron DeGroot 03/25/2016 No records Military Service Record Information - OMPF 

DON-USMC-
2016-004887
DON-USMC-
2016-004889

Mary Schantag POW Network 03/28/2016 Duplicate request FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS: CLINTON, MICHAEL J

DON-USMC-
2016-004963

Christopher J. Krivak Glendale Police 
Department

03/30/2016 Partial grant/partial denial I am currently working on a murder investigation in which a United States Marine 
was arrested in 2015 at Camp Pendleton. My report number 

for this investigation is is currently in custody for 
murder and awaiting trial. I am requesting any and all records for

specificall raining records, that you may have on file for
Please feel free to contact me at 818-

937-8628 if you have any additional questions pertaining to this request. 
Respectfully submitted DetectievDON-USMC-

2016-004969
Mary Schantag POW Network 03/30/2016 Partial grant/partial denial FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS

DON-USMC-
2016-004970

Mary Schantag POW Network 03/30/2016 Partial grant/partial denial FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS

DON-USMC-
2016-004994

Gina Harkins Marine Corps Times 03/31/2016 Full denial based on exemptions Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I’m writing to request a copy of 
records concerning or relating to the Inspector General's investigation on Lt. Col. 
Joshua Kissoon, Commanding Officer, 3rd Recruit Training Battalion at Marine 
Corps Recruit Depot Parris Island, S.C. My request would include, but not be 
limited to, the summary investigation report related and any related endorsement 
letters. As members of the news media and publishers of the primary news 
publication serving the men and women of the U.S. military, we at Marine Corps 
Times consider this information to have significant public interest and therefore 
request that you waive the processing fees. If you choose to deny this request, 
please provide a written explanation for the denial including a reference to the 
specific statutory exemption(s) upon which you rely. I request that all segregable 
portions of otherwise exempt material be provided. Please contact me by email at 
gharkins@marinecorpstimes.com

(b)(6)

Privacy Act request

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) (b)(6)

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C)

(b)(6)



DON-USMC-
2016-004996

Hope Seck 03/31/2016 Full denial based on exemptions Hello, Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C.&sect; 552, I 
request a copy of all documents related to the Marine Corps IG investigation into 
Lt. Col. Joshua Kissoon, former commander of 3rd Recruit Training Battalion, 
Parris Island This should include any recommendations and any endorsements 
from the relevant commanding officer (s). As a representative of the news media, 
I am only required to pay for the direct cost of duplication after the first 100 
pages. Through this request, I am gathering information to explain the reasons 
for Lt. Col. Kissoon's relief. This information is sought on behalf of Military.com 
for dissemination to the general public. Release of the information is in the public 
interest because it concerns the actions of a Marine commanding officer while in 
charge of Marine recruits. If my request is denied in whole or part, I ask that you 
justify all deletions by reference to specific exemptions of the act. I reserve the 
right to appeal your decision to withhold information or deny a waiver of fees. As I 
am making this request as a journalist and this information is of timely value, I 
would appreciate your communicating with me by telephone, rather than by mail, 
if you have questions regarding this request. I look forward to your reply within 20 
business days, as the statute requires. Thank you, Hope 339-222-3524

DON-USMC-
2016-005001

Kyle Smith George Washington 
University

03/31/2016 Full grant I am currently working on a thesis that looks into marriage rates of military 
personnel. I would like a random sample of current active duty military members 
with the following categorized information: Marital Status, Age, Level of 
Education, Rank (enlisted and officer). The raw data is needed to run a 
regression model. The ideal sample size would exceed 1000 personnel. I just 
need the data separated for each individual service member so the regression 
can account for trends in the variables. Simply using the averages or number of 
respondents from survey reports will not suffice. The data can be emailed if 
possible. I wrote zero in the fees but if it must be printed, will you please call or 

il i t l i th tDON-USMC-
2016-005012

Omar Feliciano 03/31/2016 Other - Unable to contact the 
requester

SNM is requesting CCN # 11JAN16-46MR-00060-6SMA SNM's point of contact 
is

DON-USMC-
2016-005017

PETER J. MESHIN USMCR 03/31/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Requesting OMPF records of The information I am inquiring 
about is simply the deployment history o Specifically, where 

deployed, the dates of deployment(s), with what Marine Corps unit, and any 
awards or medals recieved throughout the duration of active duty service(combat 
action ribbon)

DON-USMC-
2016-005059

Joseph Plenzler 04/03/2016 Full denial based on exemptions I am working on a journalistic piece relating to the relief of Marine Corps 
commanders and request the Office of the Inspector General of the Marine 
Corps investigation regarding the relief of Lieutenant Colonel Joshua Kissoon on 
or about March 17, 2016. I request a copy of the investigation and all 
attachments

DON-USMC-
2016-005072
DON-USMC-
2016-005074

Jason Paladino Investigative Reporting 
Program, UC Berkeley 
Journalism

04/04/2016 No records Dear FOIA Officer: Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. 
&sect; 552, I request access to and copies of A list of every CH-53E squadron 
CO who's been relieved since 2014, and if available, the stated reason for their 
separation. I would like to receive the information in electronic format.

(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)



DON-USMC-
2016-005075
DON-USMC-
2016-005104

MICHAEL BEST MUCKROCK 04/05/2016 Full grant This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. I hereby request the 
following records: A copy of the backing track used during
Inauguration performance, as well as copies of other backing tracks created in 
preparation for Inauguration events, whether or not they were actually used. The 
requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this 
request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are 
fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of 
fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail 
attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your 
anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to 
this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires.

DON-USMC-
2016-005140

DON-USMC-
2016-005155

Elishewah Weisz 04/06/2016 No records Military Service Record Information - OMPF -

DON-USMC-
2016-005156

Monica Phillips 04/06/2016 No records Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations, and Mil Schls 

DON-USMC-
2016-005157

Mary Schantag POW Network 04/06/2016 Partial grant/partial denial FOIA FOR MILITARY RECORDS:

DON-USMC-
2016-005160

Shanna Drew 04/06/2016 No records Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations, and Mil Schls -

DON-USMC-
2016-005162

Jeffrey Hamman 04/06/2016 No records Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations, and Mil Schls 

DON-USMC-
2016-005163

Marcy Guilford 04/06/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations, Mil Schls, court-martial records

DON-USMC-
2016-005164

Kevin Gorman 04/06/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations, and Mil Schls 

DON-USMC-
2016-005171

Steve Fox J. Thomas Fox & 
Associates

04/06/2016 Partial grant/partial denial Military Service Record Information - DD214, Chronology, Mil Awds and 
Decorations, and Mil Schls 

Privacy Act request

Privacy Act request

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)



DON-USMC-
2016-005208

Patrick Roberts 04/07/2016 Partial grant/partial denial To whom it may concern: I am a private individual requesting information for 
personal non profit use as to the military record of one
under the Freedom of Information Act. I am seeking this information to 
confirm/refute potentially false or misleading claims made by this individual 
regarding ilitary service. Confirmation or refutation of these claims is in the 
best interests of the United States. Please read and comply with this request in 
it's entirety. Veteran Information: Name at time of service:

Social Security Number: Available upon request. Branch of Service: 
Marine Corps Rank: Was known to have obtained the rank of unknown if 
veteran retain this rank at seperation Dates of service: Date of birth: Available 
upon request Place of entry **Information I am requesting under 
FOIA** - Duties, ranks, stations, campaigns, and all deployments in chronologic
order with dates. I will require supporting documentation with sensitive 
information redacted. - A photo of the service member - Copies of every award or 
citation issued to the service member, please redact sensitive information. - 
Copies and transcripts of all disciplinary actions to include action under UCMJ or 
counseling statements if available, please redact any sensitive information. - A 
copy of any Court Marshal events with transcript, If necessary please redact 
sensitive information. - Information pertaining to the Final Duty Status of the 
service member - Place of entry and separation. Please contact me with any ne
for further infor request

DON-USMC-
2016-005238

Robert Carlborg 04/07/2016 No records I was subject to and I am requesting a copy of any e-mail sent 
or received between any of the following Marines during the periods 30 Jun 201
9 Oct 2015 regarding the conduct of the handling of my case: LtGen Robert B. 
Neller (Commander, Marine Forces Command, Norfolk, VA) 
robert.neller@usmc.mil; MajGen William D. Beydler (Commanding General, II 
MEF, Camp Lejeune, NC) william.d.beydler@usmc.mil; Col Thomas J. Gordon 
IV (Commanding Officer, II MEF Headquarters Group, Camp Lejeune, NC) 
thomas.j.gordon@usmc.mil; Col Thomas J. Fuhrer (SJA, MARFORCOM, 
Norfolk, VA) thomas.j.fuhrer@usmc.mil; Col George W. Riggs (SJA, II MEF, 
Camp Lejeune, NC) bill.riggs@usmc.mil;

DON-USMC-
2016-005245

JACK R. MARTIN 04/07/2016 Partial grant/partial denial DD Form 214 -

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)

(b)(6)
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